
# 1230894 

File:  B/05/02/01 

Report 13.688 
 

Council 

 

Minute extract from meeting held on 26 June 2013 

 Wholesale water levy for 2013/14 and end of year adjustment 
levy for 2012/13 

 

Report 13.688 File: B/05/02/01 

 

Moved 

 (Cr Wilson/ Greig) 

That the Council: 

 

1. Receives the report. 

2. Notes the contents of the report. 

3. Approves pursuant to section 91 of the Wellington Regional Water Board Act 

1972, the wholesale water contributions payable by constituent authorities for 

2013/14 be as follows: 

      2013/14 Levy 

    $ (GST exclusive) 
 

  Hutt City Council 6,526,702 

   Porirua City Council 2,945,475 

   Upper Hutt City Council 2,432,773 

   Wellington City Council 13,730,171 

 

   Total 25,635,121 

 

4. Approves the end of year adjustment levies for 2012/13 be as follows: 

        2012/13 Adjustments 

          $ (GST exclusive) 
 

  Hutt City Council  (25,508) Credit 

   Porirua City Council  16,387 Debit 

   Upper Hutt City Council  17,839 Debit 

   Wellington City Council  (8,718) Credit 

 

5. Notes that settlement takes place on 20 July 2013. 

The motion was CARRIED. 
 


